Pinellas County Legislative Delegation





CHAIR Sen. Darryl Rouson VICE CHAIR Rep. Adam Anderson

SENATORS Nick DiCeglie Ed Hooper REPRESENTATIVES

Linda Chaney Kimberly Berfield Lindsay Cross Berny Jacques Michele Rayner

Press Release

For Immediate Release August 13th, 2024 **Contact:** St. George Pink pink.stgeorge@flsenate.gov | 727-822-6828

Senator Darryl Rouson Announces Pinellas Legislative Delegation Meeting

ST. PETERSBURG, FL – Senator Darryl Rouson, Chair of the Pinellas County Legislative Delegation, today announced a meeting of the Pinellas County Legislative Delegation. The meeting will take place on Friday, September 13th, 2024, at 1:00 PM, at the St. Petersburg College Seminole Campus, University Partnership Building. The campus is located at St. Petersburg College, 9200 113th St N, Seminole, FL 33772, USA. The Digitorium is located near the back of the campus in building UPC room 160.

The meeting's primary purpose is to hear from the Art's community about the impact of the cut in funding. Pinellas County represents a large contingent of the Arts community. The meeting agenda, and participation information can be found at: <u>https://pinellas.gov/legislative-delegation</u>. Please fill out the Speaker Request Form (required to speak on any issue, at the meeting). The deadline for submitting all speaker request forms on the website is September 6, 2024 at 5:00 PM

###